# \_05000047770

(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (Business Entity Name) (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Requestor's Name)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL     (Business Entity Name)     (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Address)
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	Certified Copies Certificates of Status
	Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

٠

ς.



05/06/05--01048--018 \*\*160.00

;



Office Use Only

Deborah S. Adams 2838 Willow Bay Terrace Casselberry FL 32707 Tel.: (407) 463-9682

April 28, 2005

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

# RE: Filing for a Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed you will find an *original* and a additional *copy* of the Articles of Organization for **DEBORAH S. ADAMS, LLC**, along with a check for the amount of **\$160.00**, composed of the following:

Filing Fees for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	\$ 125.00
Certified Copy of Articles	\$ 30.00
Certificate of Status	\$_5.00

Thank you for processing this submission as soon as feasible.

Sincerely,

Deborah S. Adams

5 PH 3: 03

£

i

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION of Deborah S. Adams for a Florida Limited Liability Company

**KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:** That I, **Deborah S. Adams**, desiring to form a Florida Limited Liability Company for the purposes set forth herein and in conformance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, adopts the following Articles of Organization, pursuant to section 608.407, Florida Statutes:

# ARTICLE I

Company Name:

That the name of the limited liability company is Deborah S. Adams, LLC.

# **ARTICLE II**

**Principal Office:** 

That the address of its principal place of business is: 100 E. Sybelia Ave., Suite 340, Maitland FL 32751

# **ARTICLE III**

**Registered Agent:** 

That the name and address of its registered agent, whose consent to Appointment as Registered Agent accompanies these Articles, is: Deborah S. Adams of 100 E. Sybelia Ave., Suite 340, Maitland FL 32751

#### **ARTICLE IV**

# Managing Member:

That the name and address of the sole charter Manager Member is: Deborah S. Adams of 2838 Willow Bay Terrace, Casselberry FL 32707

# ARTICLE V

# Purpose:

That the nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful or activity for which Limited Liability Companies may be organized under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE VI

#### Capitalization:

That the total capital contributions of the charter Member, which is hers or its respective undivided interest in personal property having at least a value totaling Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) should be allocated as follows:

Deborah S. Adams of 2838 Willow Bay Terrace, Casselberry FL 32707, Manager, Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00)

#### ARTICLE VII

#### Additional Liability of Members:

That no additional capital contributions will be required.

#### ARTICLE VIII

#### Admission of Additional Members:

That additional Members will be admitted or expelled only with the unanimous consent of all Members entitled to participate in management and upon such terms as are unanimously agreed to by all Members entitled to a dividend upon dissolution or liquidation.

# ARTICLE IX

-0

2

جد )

#### Existence:

That the remaining Members of the limited liability company may only have the right to continue the business upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member or occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued Membership of a Member in this limited liability company if they unanimously elect to do so. The return of capital and the distribution of profits shall be determined from the company's books, as of the effective date of withdrawal, based on generally accepted accounting practices, and paid as soon as practicable without diminishing the prospects of the company's ventures and subject to the limitations of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

#### ARTICLE X

## Management:

The business of the company shall be conducted under the exclusive management of its Members, or outside managers if its Members unanimously elect, who shall have exclusive authority to act for the company in all matters. The Members may from time to time designate certain Members as Officers to act for the Company in certain matters as specified by the Operating Agreement. **I**, **THE UNDERSIGNED**, the organizer hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company pursuant Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, do make these *Articles of Organization*, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand

2005 this \_ \_ day of \_ M R Deborah S. Adams Organizer

State of FLORIDA

**County of SEMINOLE** 

**BE IT REMEMBERED** that on this 2 day of 200, 200, 200 personally came before me, a Notary Public for the State of Florida, **Deborah S. Adams**, to me personally known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization, and acknowledged that said person signed as the person's free act and deed the foregoing document and declared that the statements therein contained are true to the person' best knowledge and belief.

SS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year above written.

**Notary Public** 

 $\mathcal{Q}$ 



My commission expires:

9.5,2006

# CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That **DEBORAH S. ADAMS, LLC**, desiring to organize and qualify under the laws of the **State of Florida**, with its principal place of business located at:

100 E. Sybelia Ave., Suite 340, Maitland FL 32751.

has named **Deborah S. Adams** of 100 E. Sybelia Ave., Suite 340, Maitland FL 32751, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Signature: Deborah S. Adams

Title: <u>Organizer</u> Dated: <u>5-2-05</u>

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Signature: 🔐 Dated: 5-2-05

200

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Deborah S. Adams, to me known, who after being duly cautioned upon his oath deposes and states that he has executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes contained herein.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this



NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

2 day of